±15 kV ESD Protected, 3.3 V Single-Channel
RS-232 Line Driver/Receiver
  ADM3101E
FEATURES
460 kbps data rate
1 Tx and 1 Rx
Meets EIA/TIA-232E specifications
0.1 μF charge pump capacitors

(CP-12-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range  Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM3101EACPZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C  12-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-12-1 MA6
ADM3101EACPZ-250R71 −40°C to +85°C 12-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-12-1 MA6
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
  ADM3101E
Rev. A | Page 11 of 12
NOTES
ADM3101E
Rev. A | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
©2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D06766-0-10/07(A)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
	Charge Pump Voltage Converter
	3.3 V Logic to EIA/TIA-232E Transmitter
	EIA/TIA-232E to 3.3 V Logic Receiver